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HIRES

Recruitment Source of interviewed candidates (all 
vacancies posted on sources detailed on next page

Req. Identifier Title Profile Source Total Candidates Interviews Hired Recruitment Source - Selected Candidate underlined Hired / Offer Accepted Date

STA007652 Sr. Director, HPM Technical Operations Career Section 5 3
1 1. Career Section 2. career section 3. career section 4/22/2022 12:34:01 PM

STA008116 Producer 3 Career Section 6 3
1 1. Referral 2. Career Section, 3. Glassdoor 4/13/2022 1:34:49 PM

STA008278 Contract Compliance Specialist (HPM) Career Section 3 3
1 1. career section 2. career section 3. careeer section 4/1/2022 2:09:01 PM

STA008718
Manager of Community Fundraising 
Programming for Houston Public Media Career Section 5 3

1 1. referral 2. career section 3. carer section 4. Other (Current) 6/23/2022 2:56:25 PM

STA008856 Manager, Creative Services Career Section 9 4
1 1. Referral 2. career section 3. career section 4. indeed 5/13/2022 10:46:45 AM

STA009053 Director, Education Initiatives & Projects Career Section 6 3
1 1. career section 2. indeed 3. career section 4/11/2022 3:51:04 PM

STA009314
Digital Executive Producer- Houston Public 
Media Career Section 24 3

1 1. Referral 2. Indeed, 3. Career Section 4/22/2022 12:22:57 PM

STA009368 Sr Producer Career Section 12 3
1 1. other 2. career section  3. referral 5/26/2022 3:07:15 PM

STA009465 Digital Fundraising Specialist Career Section 3 3
1 1. Career Section 2. Career Section 3. Career Section 6/23/2022 3:25:22 PM

STA009488
Digital Content Producer- Houston Public 
Media Career Section 12 4

1 1. give other 2. referral 3. career section 4. career section 6/16/2022 1:00:30 PM

STA009551 Senior Producer Career Section 8 3
1 1. give other 2. referral 3. career section 4. referral 7/11/2022 1:56:38 PM

STA009560 Reporter I-II Career Section 6 3
1 1. referral 2. referral 3. career section 10/21/2022 8:15:46 AM

STA009746 Development Coordinator I-II Career Section 15 4
1 1. referral 2. referral 3. career section 4. career section 9/16/2022 12:49:58 PM

STA009747 Development Coordinator Career Section 14 4
1 1. other 2. career section 3. indeed 4. referral 7/13/2022 10:11:21 AM

STA009810 Reporter Career Section 13 4
1 1. indeed 2. career section 3. indeed  4. referral 8/23/2022 3:25:38 PM

STA009811 Reporter 1, 2 or Senior Career Section 7 3
1 1. referral 2. give other 3. career section 9/28/2022 3:50:37 PM

STA009857 Sr Producer Career Section 8 4
1 1. hire a hero 2. career section 3. indeed 4. career section 6/14/2022 4:13:17 PM

STA009990 Assistant Business Administrator Career Section 6 3
1 1. career section 2. career section 3. referral 8/1/2022 11:52:54 AM

STA010204 Sr. Director of Programming & Outreach Career Section 1 1
1 1. career section 8/31/2022 7:21:50 AM

STA010463 Producer I-III Career Section 27 5
1 1. indeed, 2. career section 3. career section 4. referral 5. 

indeed
1/19/2023 11:56:39 AM

STA010605 Executive Producer, HPM Career Section 5 3
1 1. Career Section 2. career section 3. indeed 11/17/2022 4:07:55 PM

STA010827 HPM Customer Service Specialist Career Section 18 3
1 1. career section 2. indeed 3. chronicle of higher ed 4. career 

section
12/21/2022 3:39:53 PM

STA010915 Web Developer II-III Career Section 14 4
1 1. career section 2. indeed 3. referral 4. referral 2/6/2023 12:04:37 PM

STA011013 Audience Engagement Producer Career Section 16 3
1 1. referral 2. indeed 3. career section 2/16/2023 2:13:33 PM

STA011219 HPM Content Director Career Section 7 3
1 1. indeed 2. referral 3. career section 2/21/2023 1:48:22 PM

STA011566 Manager, HPM Staff Outreach & Engagement Career Section 1 1
1 1. career section 3/6/2023 4:51:09 PM

251 83 26



The boards listed will    

automatically pull our 

postings that are posted in 

Taleo. 

Postings will also post to the 

Texas HERC site and the 

TWC site.  

Other Sources:

eQuest- Maurice Dowdell- 
maurice.dowdell@equest.com

Inside Higher Ed/LinkedIn 
tim.silver@insidehighered.com

HERC- Nikki Duncan-  
nduncan@uh.edu

Listing Sites 

Job Board Partners 

Board Website

Hire a Hero http://www.hireahero.org/ 

Military1 https://www.wearethemighty.com
JOFDAV https://www.jofdav.com 

Glass Door http://www.glassdoor.com 

JuJu http://www.juju.com 

JobInventory.com http://www.jobinventory.com 

CareerAlerts.com http://www.careeralerts.com 

Employment Crossings http://www.employmentcrossing.com
Jobs Trovit https://www.job.trovit.com
RecruitABILITY http://www.recruit-ability.com 

LinkedIn www.linkedin.com 

US Diversity https://www.usdiversity.com   
African American Careers https://www.africanamericancareers.org 

African American Jobs https://www.africanamericanjobs.org 

Asian Careers https://www.asiancareers.org 

Asian Workforce https://www.usd-asianworkforce.com 

Asian Jobs https://www.asianjobs.org 

Disability Jobs https://www.disabilityjobs.org 

Disability Careers https://www.disabilitycareers.org 

USD Veterans https://www.usd-veterans.com 

Veteran Careers https://www.veterancareers.org 

Veteran Jobs https://www.veteranjobs.org 

USD Disabled Vets https://www.usd-disabledvets.com 

Gay Careers https://www.gaycareers.org 

Gay Jobs https://www.gayjobs.org 

Hispanic Careers https://www.hispaniccareers.org 

USD Hispanic Workforce https://www.usd-hispanicworkforce.com 

Hispanic Jobs https://www.hispanicjobs.org 

Native American Careers https://www.nativeamericancareers.org 

American Indian Jobs https://www.americanindianjobs.org 

Senior Careers https://www.seniorscareers.org 

Senior Jobs https://www.seniorsjobs.org 

USD Working Women https://www.usd-workingwomen.com 

Womans Careers https://www.womenscareers.org 

Womens Jobs https://www.womensjobs.org 

US Diversity https://www.usdiversity.net 

US Diversity https://www.usdiversity.org 

https://www.military1.com/
http://www.glassdoor.com/
http://www.juju.com/
http://www.jobinventory.com/
http://www.careeralerts.com/
http://www.jobsrader.com/
www.linkedin.com
https://www.africanamericancareers.org/
https://www.usd-asianworkforce.com/Â Â Â 
https://www.hispanicjobs.org%20
https://www.americanindianjobs.org/


EEO & Recruitment 
Initiatives

No. Date Initiative Description Scope of Involvement Personnel Involved
1 04/02/22 EEO training for station 

management
On-line training for staff All full-time employees are State of Texas 

required to complete the bi-annual EEO 
training with new employees required to 
complete within first 30 days of 
employment.

All station staff

08/31/22 NETA Professional Development 
Training

On-line training for staff. on-line 
certification

CPB/EVERFI-Workplace Bias & Harassment 
Training 

All station staff

06/03/22 Birkman Assessment & Training On-line training for staff Birkman professional development 
training

All station staff

2/30/23 Birkman Assessment & Training On-line training for staff Birkman professional development 
training

20+ Recent new hires

2 04/15/22 Participation in at least 4 events 
sponsored by educational 
institutions relating to 
broadcasting career opportunities.

CURRENT Public Media Virtual Career Fair Companies at the fair are searching for 
journalists, producers, fundraisers, 
engineers, managers, announcers, and 
much more. 

Brian Wood, Jen Rice, 
Joshua Marroquin, Justin 
McKee, Kyle Claude

04/06/22 Campus career fair-UH Cougar 
Pathway

University Career Services  Marketing & 
Communications Career Fair

On-campus career fair designated for 
students seeking roles in marketing & 
communications students

Yolanda Brooks Brown, 
Adriana Gonzalez, Josh 
Marroquin

06/07/22 Tours Donor Tour Lee Entsminger Josh Adams, Lisa 
Shumate, Mary Ann 
Marucci

08/24/22 Hewlett Packard Retiree Tour Mary Ann Marucci, Craig 
Cohen, Jack Williams, 
Matt Harab, Andrew 
Schneider, Lisa Shumate

3 College Work-Study Program College work study students assist the 
fundraising department in day-to-day 
operations and gain training and 
experiential learning opportunities in 
public media fundraising & development

Full time staff lead interns through weekly 
meetings & professional development 
workshops. Interns assist in the 
completion of fundraising projects, present 
materials & information, and meet 
industry professionals & speakers

Justin McKee, Josh Zinn, 
Laurie Johnson, Adriana 
Gonzalez, Mary Ann 
Marucci

4 College Intern Program Expose college students to broadcasting 
environment

Host interns from area colleges who are 
majoring in broadcasting, advertising and 
journalism

Justin McKee, Josh Zinn, 
Laurie Johnson, Adriana 
Gonzalez, Mary Ann 
Marucci



 






